2024 Membership Application



Dingmans Ferry-Delaware Township Historical Society Keeping the history of Dingmans Ferry aliver

Free Museum at Akenac is open 2nd Saturday and 4th Sunday from 11-3 dingmansferryhistoricalsociety.org Email: tbsingleton@286mapletree.com

Date:			
Category	□ New Member(s)	□ Renewing Member(s)	
Membership Type	□ Individual - \$10	□ Family - \$20	□ Business/Org - \$25
Name(s)			
Street:			
City, State & ZIP			
Email			
Phone			
Please select	See attached page for Committee Descriptions		
your		□ Museum	□ Maintenance
Committee	□ Membership	□ Library	□ Publicity
Interest(s)	□ Photography	□ Hospitality	□ Ways/Means (Fundraising)
and we will	□ Historian	□ Genealogy	
follow up	□ Appointments as Needed for Audit, Budget, Bylaws and Nominating		
with more	Committees		
information	□ Other:		
on how you			
can help!			
Mail checks	Dingmans Ferry-Delaware Township Historical Society		
to:	116 Wilson Hill Rd.		
	Dingmans Ferry, PA 18328		

Your membership is an annual membership from January-December, regardless of when you join.



Dingmans Ferry – Delaware Township Historical Society

Committee Descriptions

- 1. <u>Audit</u>: The Audit Committee of two members, who are not officers, will be appointed by the Executive Committee in October to audit the Treasurer's accounts, and submit a written report at the first Executive meeting of the New Year and the March general meeting.
- 2. <u>Budget</u>: The Budget Committee will include the President, Treasurer, and Ways and Means Chairperson. The committee will prepare the annual budget to be presented in writing at the first Executive Committee meeting of the New Year. After approval by the Executive Committee, the budget will be voted on by the general membership at the March general meeting.
- 3. **Bylaws:** The Bylaws Committee will include the President and 3 other members appointed by the Executive Committee. It shall, periodically review the bylaws and recommend any necessary changes to be voted on by the General Membership.
- 4. <u>Genealogy</u>: The Genealogy Committee shall trace the ancestry of settlers and pioneers of Dingmans Ferry-Delaware Township and vicinity.
- 5. <u>Historian</u>: The Historian is the keeper of records and archives connected with the history of Dingmans Ferry-Delaware Township and vicinity.
- 6. <u>Hospitality</u>: The Hospitality Committee prepares refreshments for various meetings as directed by the Chairperson of Hospitality Committee.
- 7. <u>Library</u>: The Library Committee shall catalogue, maintain and preserve the books, manuscripts and other printed/literary matter of the Society. It shall record information about donations and confirm acknowledgments to donors of gifts. Loaned objects shall be so marked and recorded with the name of the donor.
- 8. <u>Membership</u>: The Membership Committee shall include the Vice President as Chairperson, who will keep an accurate record of members including the date of membership, address, phone numbers and email addresses; send dues notices, collect dues and inform delinquent members of their status. Bylaws are posted on the website under Member Only pages. Members create a unique login to access these documents.
- 9. <u>Museum</u>: The Museum Committee shall be responsible for the museum building, tours and displaying Society items at various locations. The Maintenance team will work with the Museum Committee to maintain and improve the building.
- 10. <u>Nominating</u>: Every two years at the September general meeting, the President shall appoint a Nominating Committee of three members, including the Immediate Past President. This committee shall nominate candidates for offices to be voted upon at the November Annual General Meeting.
- 11. **Photography**: The Photography Committee shall catalogue and maintain and preserve the Society's collection of historic photographs. The costs charged to those wishing duplicate prints shall be periodically reviewed by the Executive Committee.
- 12. <u>Publicity</u>: The Publicity Committee shall oversee the printing and publication of materials pertaining to the Society, and posting events on local bulletin boards and to weekly and monthly publications.
- 13. **Program**: The Program Committee shall arrange for speakers, trips, walking tours and similar programs for the benefit of the Society.
- 14. <u>Ways and Means:</u> The Ways and Means Committee shall raise revenue for the Society through fundraising, donations and grants.